Pathology

Exam 3

Date Unknown

1. T-lymphocytes are mediators of

a. antiboby production

b. humoral immunity

c. cellular immunity

d. antigen processing

2. T-lymphocytes are recognized by the membrane marker

a. CD3

b. CD19

c. CD21

d. T56

3. T-helper lymphocytes are recognized by the membrane marker

a. CD9

b. CD8

c. CD4

d. CD1

4. T-cytotoxic lymphocytes are recognized by the membrane marker

a. CD9

b. CD8

c. CD4

d. CD1

5. Normally the T-lymphocyte comprises about _____ % of peripheral lymphocytes in the blood

a. 5-10

b. 10-20

c. 30-50

d. 60-70

6. Normally the B-lymphocytes comprise about _______% of the peripheral lymphocytes in the blood

a. 5-10

b. 10-20

c. 30-50

d. 60-70

7. B-lymphocytes are recognized by the membrane marker

a. CD19

b. CD20

c. CD21

d. All of these

e. None of these

8. When stimulated by antigen some B-lymphocytes differentiate into

a. macrophages

b. dendritic cells

c. plasma cells

d. none of these

9. T/F The principle roles of macrophages in cell mediated immunity is as antigen processing and presenting cells.

10. Normally the natural killer cells comprise about _____% of peripheral lymphocytes in the blood.

a. 2 to 4

b. 6 to 8

c. 10 to 15

d. 30 to 40

11. Natural killer cells

a. are able to lyse tumor cells

b. are CD3 negative are CD56 positive

c. have an FC receptor for IgG

d. all of these

e. none of these

12. The principle role of dendritic and Langerhans cells in the immune response is

a. cell to cell destruction

b. antibody production

c. antigen presentation

d. all of these

e. none of these

13. Cytokines in the immune response participate in all the following except

a. inhibit hematopoiesis

b. regulate lymphocyte growth

c. activate inflammatory cells

d. affect leukocyte movement

14. The principle function of MHC molecules is

a. supress cytotoxicity

b. to bind antigens for presentation to select immune effector cells

c. stimulate eosinophils

d. none of these

Match the following MHC molecules with the HLA genes that code for them

15. Class  I
a. A, B, C

16. Class II
b. D

17. Class III
c. Complement

18. T/F Class I molecules are found on most nucleated cells while Class II molecules are found on fewer cells

19. Class I molecules are required for ______ activation

a. cytotoxic T-cells

b. Helper T-cells

c. Eosinophil

d. All of the above

20. The strongest association between HLA and a disease is found with 

a. Diabetes

b. Graves disease

c. Ankylosing Spondylitis

d. Rheumatoid arthritis

21. Class II molecules are required for ______ activation

a. Cytotoxic T-cells

b. Helper T-cells

c. Eosinophils

d. All of the above

Match the following immunologically mediated disorders with the correct description

22. Type I


a. Anaphylactic

23. Type II


b. Immune complex

24. Type III


c. Cytotoxic

25. Type IV


d. Cell Mediated

Match the following:

26. Telanglectasia

a. Pallor/cyanosis of the fingers

27. Raynauds


b. Angioma formation

28. Sclerodactyly

c. Fibrosis of the finger digits

Match the following immunologically mediated disorders with the correct type.

29. Penicillin reaction

a. Anaphylactic

30. Contact dermatitis

b. Immune complex

31. Serum Sickness

c. Cytotoxic

32. Erythroblastosis Fetalis
d. Cell Mediated

33. Lupus (SLE)

34. Tuberculosis

35. Graves disease

36. The antibody involved in anaphylaxis is

a. IgA

b. IgM

c. IgE

d. IgD

37. The principle mediator involved in an anaphylactic reaction is

a. Histamine

b. Prostaglandin

c. Leukotriene C

d. Interferon

38. T/F Activation of complement and accumulation of polymorphonuclear cells are important components of immune complex mediated tissue injury.

39. T/F In immune complex mediated disease most pathogenic complexes tend to be very large

40. T/F The Arthus reaction is a systemic immune complex reaction

41. Clonal energy is a process that ultimately leads to 

a. increased immune reactivity

b. loss of self tolerence

c. increase numbers of auto reactive T-cells

d. functional inactivation of lymphocytes

42. T/F An autoimmune disease is essentially an immune reaction against self antigens

43. T/F Immune tolerance and self tolerance are the same thing

44. Loss of self tolerance may be the result of all the following except

a. modification of an antigen

b. expression of costimulatory molecules

c. deactivation of anergic autoreactive lymphocytes

d. emergence of sequestered antigens

45. T/F Systemic Lupus Erythematosis is relatively common (1:2500)

46. T/F Systemic Lupus Erythematosis is more common in males than in females  

47. T/F Systemic Lupus Erythematosis is more common and severe in caucasions

48. Rheumatoid Arthritis

a. is a systemic chronic inflammatory disorder

b. is very common (1%)

c. affects principally the small joints of the hand and feet

d. all of these

e. none of these

49. The cause of Rheumatoid Arthritis is

a. mycoplasma

b. mycobacteria

c. paevoviruses

d. unknown

50. Raynard’s phenomenon typically involves the

a. feet

b. spine

c. hands

d. legs

51. All of the following are correct about Rheumatoid Arthritis, except

a. most patients have a chronic progressing course of the disease

b. most patients become permanently crippled

c. life expectancy is not reduced

d. Rheumatoid Arthritis is an important cause of reactive amyloidosis

52. T/F Juvenile Rheumatoid Arthritis essentially the same disease as adult Rheumatoid Arthritis except it occurs in children

53. T/F Most of the spondyloarthropathies are seropositive for RF

54. Sjogrens syndrome

a. is characterized by dry eyes and xerostoma

b. is also known as sicca syndrome

c. predominately affects women

d. all of these

e. none of these

55. All of the following are components of CREST syndrome except

a. Cartilage dissolution

b. Raynaud phenomenon

c. Esophageal dysmotility

d. Sclerodactyly

e. Telangiectasia

56. Patients with defects in immunoglobulin, complement or phagocytic cells typically suffer from infections caused by

a. viruses

b. fungi

c. pyrogenic bacteria

d. all of these

Match the following with the correct disorder

57. Most common immunodeficiency

a. Burtons

58. Results from the lack of Thymine 

b. IgA deficiency
influence on the immune system

59. B-cell differentiation defect


c. DiGeorges syndrome

60. A defect of both T and B cells


d. SCIDS

Answers

* these answers have not been verified and may not be correct

1. C
2. A
3. C
4. B
5. D
6. B
7. D
8. C
9. T
10. C
11. D
12. C 13. A
14. B
15. A
16. B
17. C
18. T
19. A
20. C
21. B
22. A
23. C
24. B 25. D
26. B
27. A
28. C
29. A
30. D
31. B
32. C
33. B
34. D
35. C
36. C 37. A
38. T
39. F
40. F
41. D
42. T
43. F
44. B
45. T
46. F
47. F
48. D 49. D
50. C
51. C
52. F
53. F
54. D
55. A
56. C
57. B
58. C
59. A
60. D

